# Parkway Northwest High School

# **Chromebook Contract**

Please review the following information, which constitutes the Chromebook Contract for Parkway Northwest High School. Kindly sign at the bottom to acknowledge your understanding of and agreement to your responsibilities.Parent and students kindly sign at the bottom of this document.

## Chromebook Loan and Responsibility:

a. Parkway Northwest High School agrees to loan a Chromebook to the student for educational purposes during the 24-25 school year, subject to the terms and conditions of this Agreement.

b. The student acknowledges and accepts full responsibility for the Chromebook's care, safekeeping, and appropriate usage.

# Damage and Replacement:

a. The Student agrees to exercise reasonable care in handling the Chromebook and protect it from any damage.
b. In the event of damage, loss, or any other incident resulting in the Chromebook's non-functionality or disrepair, the student shall be responsible for all costs associated with repairing or replacing the Chromebook.
c. The Student shall immediately notify the School's Technology Coordinator of any damage or loss to the

# Chromebook.

D. Failure to return the Chromebook in a timely manner or damaged Chromebook in the same condition as it was loaned will result in consequences, including financial liability (\$30 non-refundable) and restrictions on future Chromebook loans. Chromebook charger replacements will cost (\$15). Please be responsible for your Chromebook and charger or a fee will be added to the students account.

## Return of Chromebook:

a. The student agrees to return the Chromebook to Parkway Northwest in good condition at the end of the 24-25 school year.

b. The student shall bring the Chromebook to Parkway Northwest and present it to the Technology Coordinator for inspection and verification of the serial number.

## Unauthorized Usage and Modifications:

a. The student shall not modify, tamper with, or attempt to bypass any security

features or software installed on the Chromebook.

b. The student shall not use the Chromebook for any illegal, unethical, or inappropriate activities. As outlined in the student code of conduct.

c. The student shall not lend, lease, or transfer the Chromebook to any other individual without explicit written permission from the School.

## Liability:

a. Parkway Northwest shall not be liable for any loss, damage, or injury caused by the student's use or misuse of the Chromebook.

b. The student agrees to reimburse and hold Parkway Northwest harmless from any claims, damages, or expenses arising out of the student's use of the Chromebook.

By signing below, the Parties acknowledge that they have read and understood the terms and conditions of this Chromebook Contract.

If you have any questions or concerns, please contact Samantha Torjman at <u>sbear@philasd.org</u>/ Malcolm Wilson at <u>mwilson4@philasd.org</u>.

------ keep top for your records & return bottom portion -----

Student Signature: \_\_\_\_\_

Parent/Guardian Signature: \_\_\_\_\_\_ Date: \_\_\_\_\_